

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM JHARKHAND, PIN-833201 e-mail : <u>kuproctor@gmail.com</u> Website: kolhanuniversity.ac.in

Date : 05/12/2022

Office-Order

As per decision taken in the meeting of Discipline Committee of Kolhan University, Chaibasa held on 18.11.2022, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to inform all concerned that if any body has grievances then he may write a letter to the Registrar, Kolhan University, Chaibasa through proper channel with identity proof. If the above condition is not fulfilled the same will be rejected.

> By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo No. : KU/R/./991./2022

Copy to :

- 1. Dean/HODs for information & needful.
- 2. Principal/Prof. In-charge of the Colleges for information & needful.
- 3. All officers of K.U. Chaibasa.
- 4. Asstt. to VC/PVC for information to VC/PVC.
- 5. Shri Kanahiya Kumar, Asstt. for uploading in K.U. Website.
- 6. In file.

(Prof. Jayant Shekhar) Registrar Kolhan University Chaibasa